
NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1 

 

 

 

 
 

NEW ARRIVALS 
List of New Additions with Summaries 

 
January, 2022 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 

National Social Science Documentation Centre 

35, Ferozeshah Road  
New Delhi – 110001  

Tel No. 011 23074393 



2 
 

©NASSDOC - ICSSR 

***************************************************  
New Arrivals: List of New Additions with Summaries/ Compiled & 
edited by NASSDOC Team,  
National Social Science Documentation Centre, 22p. 
(NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1)  
January, 2022 

*************************************************** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



3 
 

 
Foreword 

 
The current issue of “New Arrivals: List of New Additions with 
Summaries” contains a list of New Books which were processed 
in the month of January, 2022 and available for use in the National 
Social Science Documentation Centre of ICSSR. In the main text, 
entries are arranged by the Title, followed by bibliographical 
details and a summary of the document. For easy retrieval Author 
and Keyword Index are also given at the end wherein the number 
in front of Author or Keyword denotes the serial number of the 
entry in the main list of New Additions. Interested readers can 
consult the listed titles by visiting the library. 
 

Suggestions are always welcome. 
 
 
 

Ramesh Yernagula  
Director (Documentation) 

NASSDOC 
  



4 
 

S.no Titles and other details Acc No. 

 

1 (IL)Logical Knowledge Management: A Guide to Knowledge Management in the 
21st Century/ Schertzer, Beverly Weed-- Emerald Publishing Limited: United 
Kingdom, 2020; xxi, 124p. 

51451 

 
This book presents that in today’s world, strategic knowledge management is a 
critical practice for all businesses seeking to protect their assets and produce 
intelligible and useable information. However, formally implementing a 
comprehensive knowledge management infrastructure to support an 
organization—enabling businesses to create, protect, and collaborate through 
knowledge—is often easier said than done. How do businesses adapt to the 
evolving challenges of knowledge management, and what best-practice tips are 
based on common misconceptions? 

 

2 Capabilities, Innovation And Economic Growth: Policymaking for Freedom And 
Efficiency: Policymaking for Freedom And Efficiency/ Capriati, Michele-- 
Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; xi,250p. 

51421 

 
This book explores the question of whether we can foster growth and innovation 
while promoting individual freedoms poses a challenge for everyone studying and 
working on innovation and development policies. Whilst innovation literature is 
largely dominated by a focus on efficiency, development literature tends to focus 
on equality and pays less attention to mechanisms fostering economic and social 
change. This book aims to move beyond these barriers and to identify 
development policies that foster both efficiency and equality, exploring the 
connection between innovation policies and the improvement of individual 
freedoms. Capabilities, Innovation and Economic Growth argue that we can 
answer these questions by focusing on the relation between Amartya Sen's 
human development approach and the Neo-Schumpeterian analysis of innovation 
systems. After considering the connections between the two schools of thought 
and the way they enrich each other's perspectives, chapters go on to show how 
policy can support virtuous circles in which innovation, human development and 
economic growth interact and mutually reinforce each other. This is undertaken 
through the descriptive analysis and the empirical testing of a sample of nations 
and European regions. The volume concludes with an exploration of the 
contribution that the capabilities approach can give to the design of innovation 
policy, and with the analysis of macroeconomic policies favourable to innovation 
and human development. This will be essential reading for: students and 
academic economists interested in development, growth and innovation; 
policymakers and officers in charge of defining development and innovation plans 
at the national and regional level; and consultants and managers in development 
agencies implementing innovation and development projects. 

 

  



5 
 

3 Chinese And Their Rebellions: View in connection with their National Philosophy, 
Ethics, Legislation, and Administration/ Meadows, Thomas Taylor-- Cambridge 
University Press: United Kingdom, 2015; lx,656p. 

51465 

 
This Content was inspired by the lectures in Munich of the German orientalist Karl 
Friedrich Neumann, Thomas Taylor Meadows (1815–68) devoted himself to the 
study of Chinese in 1841, intending to enter British service. He arrived in China 
early in 1843 and rose quickly to the post of a consular interpreter at the key treaty 
port of Canton (Guangzhou), where he remained for several years. His Desultory 
Notes on the Government and People of China, and on the Chinese Language 
(1847) is also reissued in this series. The present work, first published in 1856, is 
an expansive treatment of matters relating to 'the present Chinese rebellion', 
namely the Taiping Rebellion (1850–64). Meadows discusses the ongoing conflict 
within its historical and cultural context, offering also observations and 
recommendations on Anglo-Chinese relations. He closes with a lengthy 
disquisition on the nature and state of 'civilization' in the East and West. 

 

4 Commanding Military Power: Organizing for Victory and Defeat on the Battlefield/ 
Grauer, Ryan-- Cambridge University Press: United Kingdom, 2016; 280, pp. 

51462 

 
It describes Commanding Military Power offers a new explanation of why some 
armed forces are stronger than others. Ryan Grauer advances a 'command 
structure theory' which combines insights from organization theory, international 
relations, and security studies kinds of literature to provide a unique perspective 
on military power. Specifically, armed forces organized to facilitate swift and 
accurate perception of and response to battlefield developments will cope better 
with war's inherent uncertainty, use resources effectively, and, quite often, win. 
Case studies of battles from the Russo-Japanese War, Chinese Civil War and 
Korean War, based on new archival research, underscore the argument, showing 
that even smaller and materially weaker militaries can fight effectively against and 
defeat larger and better-endowed adversaries when they are organizationally 
prepared to manage uncertainty. That organization often matters more than 
numbers and specific tools of war has crucial implications for both contemporary 
and future thinking about and efforts to improve martial strength. 

 

5 Creating Smart Cities/ Coletta, Claudio(ed.); Kitchin, Rob(ed.) and Evans, 
Leighton(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2019; xi,241p. 

51422 

 
The book is about to tell about the cities around the world, digital technologies are 
utilized to manage city services and infrastructures, to govern urban life, to solve 
urban issues and to drive local and regional economies. While "smart city" 
advocates are keen to promote the benefits of smart urbanism – increased 
efficiency, sustainability, resilience, competitiveness, safety and security – critics 
point to the negative effects, such as the production of technocratic governance, 
the corporatization of urban services, technological lock-ins, privacy harms and 
vulnerability to cyberattack. This book, through a range of international case 
studies, suggests social, political and practical interventions that would enable 

 



6 
 

more equitable and just smart cities, reaping the benefits of smart city initiatives 
while minimizing some of their perils. Included are case studies from Ireland, the 
United States of America, Colombia, the Netherlands, Singapore, India and the 
United Kingdom. These chapters discuss a range of issues including political 
economy, citizenship, standards, test-bedding, urban regeneration, ethics, 
surveillance, privacy and cybersecurity. This book will be of interest to urban 
policymakers, as well as researchers in Regional Studies and Urban Planning. 

6 Crisis in the European Monetary Union: A Core - Periphery Perspective: A Core - 
Periphery Perspective/ Celi, Giuseppe; Guarascio, Dario and Ginzburg, Andrea-- 
Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; xii,297p. 

51423 

 
This book explores about after decades of economic integration and EU 
enlargement, the economic geography of Europe has shifted, with new 
peripheries emerging and the core showing signs of fragmentation. This book 
examines the paths of the core and peripheral countries, with a focus on their 
diverse productive capabilities and their interdependence. Crisis in the European 
Monetary Union: A Core-Periphery Perspective provides a new framework for 
analysing the economic crisis that has shaken the Eurozone countries. Its analysis 
goes beyond the short-term, to study the medium and long-term relations between 
‘core’ countries (particularly Germany) and Southern European ‘peripheral’ 
countries. The authors argue that long-term sustainability means assigning the 
state a key role in guiding investment, which in turn implies industrial policies 
geared towards diversifying, innovating and strengthening the economic 
structures of peripheral countries to help them thrive. Offering a fresh angle on 
the European crisis, this volume will appeal to students, academics and 
policymakers interested in the past, present and future construction of Europe. 

 

7 Critical Capabilities and Competencies for Knowledge Organisation/ Garcia-
Perez, Alexis (et. al)-- Emerald Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2020; xxv, 
243p. 

51455 

 
This content covers failed knowledge management projects that have one 
element in common: they fail to focus on the organization's core business 
functions and instead choose functions that are easy or might produce 'low-
hanging fruit'. As a result, often even successful knowledge management projects 
add little value to the organization as they fail to address the pain points of the 
heart of the business. So how can knowledge management professionals position 
themselves for the greatest success? In this practical guide, expert authors Alexis 
Garcia-Perez, Juan Gabriel Cegarra-Navarro, Denise Bedford, Margo Thomas, 
and Susan Wakabayashi demonstrate how professionals can map knowledge 
resources to support business-critical capabilities, and increase the impact of 
knowledge management projects. They also explain how to avoid investing in 
resources with low value, and how to develop strategies and action plans for 
different types of resources. Providing practical guidance for professionals, and 

 



7 
 

including mini-case studies of successes and failures, this is an essential book for 
any knowledge management professional, researcher or student 

8 Culture Of Military Organizations/ Mansoor, Peter R | Murray, Williamson. (Con)-
- Cambridge University Press: United Kingdom, 2019; x,473p. 

51466 

 
The book is about to tell us about culture has an enormous influence on military 
organizations and their success or failure in war. Cultural biases often result in 
unstated assumptions that have a deep impact on the making of strategy, 
operational planning, doctrinal creation, and the organization and training of 
armed forces. Except in unique circumstances, culture grows slowly, embedding 
so deeply that members often act unconsciously according to its dictates. Of all 
the factors that are involved in military effectiveness, culture is perhaps the most 
important. Yet, it also remains the most difficult to describe and understand, 
because it entails so many external factors that impinge, warp, and distort its 
formation and continuities. The sixteen case studies in this volume examine the 
culture of armies, navies, and air forces from the Civil War to the Iraq War and 
how and why culture affected their performance in the ultimate arbitration of war. 

 

9 Digital Finance: Big Data, Start-ups, and the Future of Finance: Big Data, Start-
ups, and the Future of Finance/ Beaumont, Perry H.-- Routledge Taylor & Francis 
Group: New York, 2020; xxiv,191p. 

51424 

 
This book analyses the internet is dramatically transforming the way business is 
done, particularly for financial services. Digital Finance takes a thoughtful look at 
how the industry is evolving, and it explains how to integrate concepts of digital 
finance into existing traditional finance platforms. This book explores what 
successful companies are doing to maximize their opportunities in this context 
and offers suggestions on how to introduce digital finance into a firm’s structure. 
Specific strategies for a digital future are presented, alongside numerous case 
studies that explore key attributes of success. In recognition of the rapidly evolving 
nature of finance today, Digital Finance is accompanied by a website maintained 
by the author (PerryBeaumont.com), as well as links to other content with 
insightful articles, analyses, and opinions. For both practitioners and students of 
finance, Digital Finance provides a rich context for a better understanding of the 
landscape of finance today and lays the foundation for us to process and create 
the financial innovations of tomorrow. 

 

10 Economics of Transition: developing and reforming emerging economies: 
developing and reforming emerging economies/ Iwasaki, Ichiro(ed.)-- Routledge 
Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2020; xvii,379p. 

51431 

 
It presents the last three decades since the fall of the Berlin Wall, there has been 
a vast amount of study looking at transforming the planned economy to a market 
economy from both theoretical and empirical aspects. This book provides an 
overview and insight into transition economies in the recent decades and looks at 
key economics topics from the so-called “transition strategy debate” to 

 



8 
 

environmental reform. The book also includes an analytical review and meta-
analysis of the existing literature. By integrating theoretical discussions and 
systematically synthesizing empirical findings, this book may help to enlighten the 
debate on the timing, speed, and policy sequence of economic transition. The 
book will particularly appeal to researchers, policymakers, other practitioners, and 
under- and post-graduate students who are interested in transition economies in 
Eastern Europe, the former Soviet Union, Southeast Asia, and China. It aims to 
be read as an advanced reader. 

11 Emergence of Cross-Innovation Systems: Audiovisual Industries Co-innovating 
with Education, Health Care and Tourism/ Ibrus, Indrek (ed.).-- Emerald 
Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2019; xiv, 230 

51458 

 
This book combines economic studies of innovation systems with studies of 
mediatisation, media convergence, trans- and cross-media and with other 
approaches within media and cultural studies. It elaborates on a new concept, 
cross-innovation, referring to co-innovation and convergence processes taking 
place between different sectors of digital service economies. The proposition is 
that digitisation and mediatisation processes are conditioning new inter-sector 
dialogues and the emergence of new cross-innovation systems at the borderlines 
of formerly distinct industries. The case study industries presented are, on the one 
hand, audiovisual media (film, television, videogames, etc.) and health care, 
education or tourism, on the other hand. The book builds on 2 years of empirical 
work across Nordic and Baltic countries, putting a special emphasis on the 
opportunities and challenges for small countries as they build the cross-innovation 
systems in the era of media globalisation and platform station of services. The 
empirical research of 144 interviews with stakeholders (policymakers, 
entrepreneurs, managers, professionals) from all four sectors and of secondary 
data and documentary analysis. The findings tell of complex stories how global 
platform station of tourism undermines the emergence of related cross-innovation 
systems in small countries; how the fragmentation of local education and health 
care markets does not enable the scalability of innovations but protects local 
innovation systems from being overtaken by global platform giants. The book has 
stories of successful facilitation of cross-innovation as well as failures to do so 

 

12 The emergence of the Fourth Industrial Revolution: An Historical Introduction to 
Knowledge Management and the Innovation Economy/ Johannessen, Jon-Arild-- 
Emerald Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2019; x,133p. 

51457 

 
This book tells about the industrial revolution transformed society as we know it 
today. But in the last thirty years, there has been another industrial revolution, a 
technology revolution that has changed the world and given rise to an innovation 
economy that is changing the face of organizational logic. From leading 
knowledge management expert, Jon-Arild Johannessen, The Emergence of the 
Fourth Revolution: An Historical Introduction to Knowledge Management and the 
Innovation Economy explores how informants and info structures are taking over 
from old technology infrastructures, and a new organizational logic is breaking out 

 



9 
 

of these innovations. Johannessen suggests a new structure of cooperation, 
where global competence clusters and global innovation processes bring to light 
this changing economy. And, through these changes, Johannessen shows how 
the knowledge worker emerges to become the new working class of the fourth 
industrial revolution. For students in knowledge management and organizational 
studies, this is an unmissable text that explores the future of our economy, 
bringing to light the exciting new possibilities that these innovative revolutions 
have caused. 

13 Emotional Intelligence and Critical Thinking for Library Leaders/ Shaffer, Gary L.-
- Emerald Publishing Limited: the United Kingdom, 2020; xii, 144p. 

51459 

 
This book explores increasingly, more is being asked from library leaders and 
those who aspire to join their ranks. As the use of libraries changes, leaders need 
to improve their emotional intelligence and critical thinking to attract and retain 
users. Focused on practical management advice, this is an engaging discussion 
of how library leaders can grow in their roles. Detailing 25 emotional intelligence 
traits library leaders and others rely on most, expert author Gary L. Shaffer 
explores how critical thinking skills and emotional intelligence overlap, and how 
we can utilise them to improve. Looking across decision-making, problem-solving, 
critical writing, and creative thinking, Shaffer includes four case studies, each 
relating to both emotional intelligence and critical thinking skills. With real-world 
evidence and practical advice, the case studies show us how four library leaders 
used these traits and skills to tackle major real-world problems and issues. Finally, 
Shaffer suggests three leadership styles we can adopt to improve our emotional 
intelligence. The first book in a new series of library leadership and management 
books, Emotional Intelligence and Critical Thinking for Library Leaders is a book 
of practical solutions based on academically sound research. For library and 
information science professionals and researchers, this is an unmissable book for 
those looking to the future of libraries. 

 

14 Employment Policy in Emerging Economies: The Indian Case: The Indian Case/ 
Hill, Elizabeth (ed.) and Palit, Amitendu (ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: 
New York, 2018; xi, 173p. 

51425 

 
This book describes employment as a critical part of the macro-economy and a 
key driver of economic development. India’s employment policy over the past 
three decades provides an important case study for understanding how 
government attitudes to the labour market contribute to an emerging economy’s 
growth and development. This study contains important insights on the policy 
challenges faced by one of the world’s most populous, labour abundant 
economies in securing employment in a context of structural change. The book 
considers India’s approach to employment policy from a national and global 
perspective and whether policy settings promote employment-intensive growth. 
Chapters in the first half of the volume evaluate India’s approach to employment 
policy within the national and international context. This includes the ILO Decent 
Work program, the national agenda for inclusive growth, and national regulatory 

 



10 
 

frameworks for labour and education. Chapters in the second half of the volume 
focus on how employment policy works in practice and its impact on 
manufacturing workers, the self-employed, women, and rural workers. These 
chapters draw attention to the contradictions within the current policy regime and 
the need for new approaches. Employment Policy in Emerging Economies will 
interest scholars, policymakers and students of the Indian economy and South 
Asia more generally. It will support undergraduate and postgraduate academic 
teaching in courses on economic development, global political economy, the 
Indian economy and global labour. 

15 Gender And Economics In Muslim Communities: Critical Feminist And 
Postcolonial Analyses: Critical Feminist And Postcolonial Analyses/ Kongar, 
Ebru(ed.); Olmsted, Jennifer C(ed.) and Shahabuddin, Elora(ed.)-- Routledge 
Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2017; xxi,317p. 

51426 

 
This content covers bringing together feminist analyses of economic processes 
and outcomes with feminist critiques of Orientalism, this book examines the 
diverse economic realities facing women in a range of Muslim communities. This 
approach pays special attention to the role of Islam in economic analyses of 
gender equality and women’s well-being in Muslim communities, while at the 
same time challenging biased and inaccurate accounts that essentialize Islam. 
Nuanced case studies conducted in Bangladesh, Iran, Israel, Nigeria, and Turkey 
illustrate the historical and institutional diversity of Muslim communities and draw 
vivid pictures of the everyday economic lives of Muslim women in these 
communities. These studies are complemented by quantitative analyses that 
extend beyond inserting Islam as a dummy variable. The contributions represent 
a wide range of disciplines, including anthropology, economics, gender studies, 
political science, psychology, and sociology. By placing critiques of Orientalist 
scholarship in direct dialogue with scholarship on economic development in 
Muslim contexts, this diverse collection illustrates how different methods and 
frameworks can work together to provide a better understanding of gender 
equality and women’s well-being in Muslim contexts. In doing so, the authors aim 
to facilitate conversations among feminist scholars across disciplines to provide a 
more nuanced picture of the situation facing women in Muslim communities. This 
book was originally published as a special issue of Feminist Economics 

 

16 Geopolitics of the Knowledge-Based Economy/ Moisio, Sami-- Routledge Taylor 
& Francis Group: New York, 2018; ix,182p. 

51427 

 
This book combines we live in the era of the knowledge-based economy, and this 
has major implications for how states, cities and even supranational political units 
are spatially planned, governed and developed. In this book, Sami Moisio delves 
deeply into the links between the knowledge-based economy and geopolitics, 
examining a wide range of themes, including city geopolitics and the university as 
a geopolitical site. Overall, this work shows that knowledge-based 
"economization" can be understood as a geopolitical process that produces 
territories of wealth, security, power and belonging. This book will prove 

 



11 
 

enlightening to students, researchers and policymakers in the fields of human 
geography, urban studies, spatial planning, political science and international 
relations. 

17 Global Food Security: What Matters?: What Matters?/ Zhou, Zhang-Yue-- 
Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2020; xxii,270p. 

51428 

 
This book looks at food security from a socio-economic perspective. It offers a 
detailed and systematic examination of food security from its historical 
backgrounds, concepts and measurements, to the determinants and approaches 
to achieve food security. The book also introduces the key challenges and root 
causes of food insecurity. Through country-specific cases, the book highlights 
instances of both successful and disastrous national food security management 
and their outcomes. The invaluable learning experiences of these countries shed 
light on food security practices, and the straightforward demand-supply framework 
effectively guides readers in understanding food security issues. This is an 
essential resource for anyone keen to learn more about food security, particularly 
researchers and university students who are new to the field. The book 
endeavours to help us reflect on the current phenomenon and strategize better 
for the future. 

 

18 Globlisation of Indian Business: Cross Border Mergers and Acquisitions in Indian 
Manufacturing: Cross Border Mergers and Acquisitions in Indian Manufacturing/ 
Saraswathy, Beena-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; 
xii,165p. 

51432 

 
It presents that consolidation activities such as mergers and acquisitions (M&As) 
have been one of the major strategies adopted by Indian firms to withstand global 
competition. M&As experienced a substantial increase in value and volume during 
the post-liberalization era, facilitated by the presence of foreign subsidiaries in the 
Indian market as well as competitive pressure on domestic firms. The increased 
foreign investment through M&As brought new dimensions to the fore such as the 
implications on technological performance, efficiency, and more importantly, 
competition in the Indian market. The Globalisation of Indian Business: Cross 
Border Mergers and Acquisitions in Indian Manufacturing provides an in-depth 
analysis of these issues, specifically aiming to understand whether the M&As 
strategies helped the firms to achieve their desired objectives in terms of 
improvement in technology, efficiency and market power in the context of the 
increase of M&As in India, using appropriate statistical and econometric 
techniques. The book is of additional importance in the context of the recently 
implemented Competition Act, replacing the thirty-year-old MRTP Act in India. The 
new Act aims to maintain competition and protect consumers’ interests without 
harming the producers. Based on the analysis, broadly, the study cautions the 
regulators to rethink the efficiency defence argument and become more vigilant 
on the creation of monopolies. On the other side, it suggests firms should 

 



12 
 

reconsider their post-merger integration strategy since consolidation has not led 
to a sustainable increase in the market share of the surviving firms. 

19 Good Life Beyond Growth: New Perspectives / Rosa, Hartmut(ed.) and Henning, 
Christoph(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; xvii,270p. 

51433 

 
The book covers many countries that have experienced a decline in economic 
growth for decades, an effect that was only aggravated by the recent global 
financial crisis. What if in the 21st century this is no longer an exception, but the 
general rule? Does an economy without growth necessarily bring hardship and 
crises, as is often assumed? Or could it be a chance for a better life? Authors 
have long argued that money added to an income that already secures basic 
needs no longer enhances well-being. Also, ecological constraints and a sinking 
global absorption capacity increasingly reduce the margin of profitability on 
investments. Efforts to restore growth politically, however, often lead to reduced 
levels of social protection, reduced ecological and health standards, unfair tax 
burdens and rising inequalities. Thus it is time to dissolve the link between 
economic growth and the good life. This book argues that a good life beyond 
growth is not only possible but highly desirable. It conceptualizes "the good life" 
as a fulfilled life that is embedded in social relations and at peace with nature, 
independent of a mounting availability of resources. In bringing together experts 
from different fields, this book opens an interdisciplinary discussion that has often 
been restricted to separate disciplines. Philosophers, sociologists, economists 
and activists come together to discuss the political and social conditions of a good 
life in societies that no longer rely on economic growth and no longer call for an 
ever-expanding circle of extraction, consumption, pollution, waste, conflict, and 
psychological burnout. Read together, these essays will have a major impact on 
the debates about economic growth, economic and ecological justice, and the 
good life in times of crisis. 

 

20 Grand Strategy and Military Alliances/ Mansoor, Peter R and Murray, Williamson. 
(Con)-- Cambridge University Press: United Kingdom, 2018; 411, pp 

51463 

 
Book tells about alliances that have shaped grand strategy and warfare since the 
dawn of civilization. Indeed, it is doubtful that the United States of America would 
have gained its independence without its Revolutionary War alliance with France. 
Such alliances may prove even more important to international security in the 
twenty-first century. Economic and financial difficulties alone will ensure that 
policymakers attempt to spread the burden of securing vital interests onto other 
nations through alliances, both formal organizations such as NATO and informal 
alliances of convenience as developed to wage the Gulf War in 1991. A team of 
leading historians examine the problems inherent in alliance politics and 
relationships in the framework of grand strategy through the lens of history. Aimed 
at not just the military aspects of alliances, the book uncovers the myriad factors 
that have made such coalitions succeed or fail in the past. 

 



13 
 

21 Indian Agriculture After The Green Revolution: Changes And Challenges: 
Changes And Challenges/ Goswami, Binoy(ed.); Bezbaruah, Madhuriya 
Prasad(ed.) and Mandal, Raju(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New 
York, 2018; xv,233p. 

51429 

 
It describes a country plagued with chronic food shortage, the Green Revolution 
turned India into a food-grain self-sufficient nation within the decade of 1968-1978. 
By contrast, the decade of 1995-2005 witnessed a spate of suicides among 
farmers in many parts of the country. These tragic incidents were symptomatic of 
the severe stress and strain that the agriculture sector had meanwhile 
accumulated. The book recounts how the high achievements of the Green 
Revolution had overgrown to a state of this ‘agrarian crisis’. In the process, it also 
brings to fore the underlying resilience and innovativeness in the sector which 
enabled it not just to survive through the crisis but to evolve and revive out of it. 
The need of the hour is to create an environment that will enable the sector to 
acquire the robustness to contend with the challenges of lifting levels of farm 
income and coping with Climate Change. To this end, a multi-pronged intervention 
strategy has been suggested. Reviving public investment in irrigation, tuning 
agrarian institutions to the changed context, strengthening of a market institution 
for better farm-market linkage and financial access of farmers, and preparing the 
ground for ushering in technological innovations should form the major 
components of this policy paradigm. 

 

22 Knowledge Economies and Knowledge Work/ Lafayette, Bill (et. all)-- Emerald 
Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2019; xxiii, 276p. 

51454 

 
This book combines our global economy is going through a major transformation, 
from an industrial economy to a knowledge economy, rendering knowledge a 
primary factor in production. In this practical, real-world focused book, expert 
authors Bill LaFayette, Wayne Curtis, Denise Bedford and Seema Iyer come 
together to define and discuss knowledge work. A common misconception claims 
that knowledge work is limited to high-skill and technology occupations. The truth 
is that this growing field applies across all aspects of the economy, which has 
critical implications on not only macro- but also micro-levels. As the nature of work 
is changing, the functions of managing work must also change, as well as our 
approaches to education and educational organizations. Through a thorough 
exploration of the functions and structures required to adapt to this change, as 
well as a close examination of the geography of knowledge, this first book in the 
Working Methods for Knowledge Management series helps leaders leverage 
knowledge to better serve their communities, workplaces, and organizations. This 
practical book serves as a guide for corporate leaders and managers, knowledge 
managers, workforce professionals, policymakers, labour economists, human 
capital researchers, and educators. It helps diverse audiences understand the 
implications of this transformation and helps them navigate this new economy 

 



14 
 

23 Knowledge Management for Leadership and Communication: AI, Innovation and 
the Digital Economy/ Johannessen, Jon-Arild-- Emerald Publishing Limited: 
United Kingdom, 2020; vi, 153p. 

51452 

 
The book deals with the establishment of the innovation economy, the Fourth 
Industrial Revolution is becoming a reality. As this occurs, new forms of leadership 
arise, generated by the interaction between leadership functions and neurology. 
From political leadership to organizational structure, these industrial changes will 
cause ripples throughout our society. It is important to get ahead of these 
changes, adapting to the new forms of leadership necessary, before these ripples 
become tidal waves. To do so, expert author Jon-Arild Johannessen turns to the 
processes that are a key part of the innovation economy, examining how value 
creation is changing in the new Industrial Revolution. 

 

24 Knowledge Management Philosophy: Communication as a Strategic Asset in 
Knowledge Management/ Johannessen, Jon-Arild-- Emerald Publishing Limited: 
United Kingdom, 2020; xi, 147p. 

51453 

 
It describes Knowledge Management as an important part of all business, and yet 
the discipline lacks a philosophy based on systemic thinking. Exploring this gap, 
expert author Jon-Arild Johannessen continues his research on knowledge 
management with the groundwork for a new philosophy. Across the four chapters 
in this book, Johannessen tackles the issues that have stopped a cohesive 
philosophy from being formed. Tackling the large questions first, he asks: what 
constitutes a philosophy for knowledge management? What quality criteria are 
relevant in a knowledge management philosophy? Johannessen also looks at 
how the emergence of the fourth industrial revolution has eroded and atomized 
the cohesion of social systems and explores how knowledge management works 
in social systems, as well as whether social laws can be used to explain 
knowledge management systems. For students and researchers of information 
and knowledge management, Johannessen offers a new perspective on our 
current philosophies, bringing systemic thinking to the front of knowledge 
management philosophy 

 

25 Libraries and Reading: Intellectual Disability and the Extent of Library Diversity/ 
Conner, Matthew and Plocharczyk, Leah-- Emerald Publishing Limited: United 
Kingdom, 2020; xiv, 165p. 

51460 

 
The book describes libraries are supposed to serve all people in the community, 
but some still struggle to provide support for those with intellectual and 
developmental disabilities (IDD). In an age of increasing social consciousness and 
awareness of diversity, individuals with IDD deserve the greatest attention and 
support to achieve equality, yet how to do so remains a legitimate question as 
most library services are not yet prepared to offer the help needed. In Libraries 
and Reading, expert authors Matthew Conner and Leah Plocharczyck re-examine 
the modern history of libraries and diversity, looking at the recent legislative 
history of those with IDD, theories of general and special education, and case 

 



15 
 

studies of innovative grassroots work around the globe. Including real-world 
examples, they show how we can make big changes through small steps. In a 
climate of tightened budgets and severe demands on public literacy resources, 
the moral imperative of helping those with IDD runs up against practical barriers. 
Conner and Plocharczyck go to the foundations of social justice in Cultural Studies 
to show how the means of integrating those with disabilities into libraries and 
communities can be found in our everyday practices. 

26 Nuclear Weapons and Coercive Diplomacy/ Sechser, Todd S. and Fuhrmann, 
Matthew-- Cambridge University Press: United Kingdom, 2017; 343, pp. 

51464 

 
The book dealing with nuclear weapons useful for coercive diplomacy? Since 
1945, most strategic thinking about nuclear weapons has focused on deterrence 
- using nuclear threats to prevent attacks against the nation's territory and 
interests. But an often-overlooked question is whether nuclear threats can also 
coerce adversaries to relinquish possessions or change their behaviour. Can 
nuclear weapons be used to blackmail other countries? The prevailing wisdom is 
that nuclear weapons are useful for coercion, but this book shows that this view 
is badly misguided. Nuclear weapons are useful mainly for deterrence and self-
defence, not for coercion. The authors evaluate the role of nuclear weapons in 
several foreign policy contexts and present a trove of new quantitative and 
historical evidence that nuclear weapons do not help countries achieve better 
results in coercive diplomacy. The evidence is clear: the benefits of possessing 
nuclear weapons are almost exclusively defensive, not offensive 

 

27 Political Economy of the Common Agricultural Policy: Coordinated Capitalism or 
Bureaucratic Monster? / Collantes, Fernando-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: 
New York, 2020; 116, pp. 

51434 

 
This book present about what is the balance of the European Union's Common 
Agricultural Policy more than half a century after its birth? Does it illustrate the 
virtues of the European model of coordinated capitalism, as opposed to US-style 
liberal capitalism? Or is it an incoherent set of instruments that exert diverse 
negative impacts and, like Frankenstein's monster, seems to have escaped the 
control of its designers? The Political Economy of the Common Agricultural Policy 
does not criticize the CAP from the liberal standpoint that views most public 
interventions in the economy as bad for efficiency and welfare. The CAP has been 
costly to Europeans, both as consumers and as taxpayers, and has also 
generated several negative impacts upon third countries, but these costs and 
impacts have been more moderate than is suggested. This book proposes that 
the issue with the CAP is not a generic problem of coordinating capitalism but, 
instead, a more specific problem of low-quality coordination. The text argues that 
profound reform of the European Union's institutions and policies is required to 
counter the rapid rise of a more Eurosceptical state of mind but - in the case of 
agricultural policy - history casts serious doubts on the capacity of the European 
network of agriculture-related politicians to lead such a reform. This key work is 
essential reading for researchers, graduate students, and master's level docents 

 



16 
 

of the Common Agricultural Policy and - more broadly - European Union policy 
and reform. 

28 Reforming Global Economic Governance: An Unsettled Order: An Unsettled 
Order/ Monticelli, Carlo-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2019; 
xvi,243p. 

51430 

 
It Provides the architecture of global economic and financial governance that has 
undergone a deep and pervasive reform in the last ten years, radically 
transforming international institutions and groups, such as the International 
Monetary Fund, the G7, and the G20. This book investigates the new, unsettled 
order which is now prevailing, driven by the change in the balance of power 
between advanced economies and key emerging market economies. Bringing 
together multiple strands of analysis, traditionally kept separate, Reforming Global 
Economic Governance: An Unsettled Order particularly explores the role of 
Europe within this changing world. The book documents and examines a broad 
range of events, building on methods from economics and other disciplines, as 
well as on the insights from the author’s involvement. This innovative approach 
allows the reader to ascertain the defining features of the reform: the increasing 
fragmentation of governance; the interconnectedness of its different elements; 
and the strong concern for inclusiveness. Furthermore, it presents analyses 
highlighting the controversial nature of the new order which underpins the current 
policy debate on international economic relations, including the resurgence of 
nationalism and trade conflicts. Through these explorations, this engaging book 
has direct relevance for the prospects of international economic affairs. Offering 
a comprehensive view of these issues, this accessible text will appeal to scholars, 
insiders, and the general reader. Its detailed and thorough analyses will also be 
of great use to those studying economics, international political economy, and 
international relations. 

 

29 Transforming Information Security: Optimizing Five Concurrent Trends to Reduce 
Resource Drain/ Moriarty, Kathleen M.-- Emerald Publishing Limited: United 
Kingdom, 2020; 214, pp 

51461 

 
The book offers about the information security industry is undergoing a major 
change, forced by the rise of end-to-end encryption, encryption that cannot be 
intercepted, transport protocol stack evolution, "zero-trust networks", and 
distributed computing. While we understand the logical connections between 
these trends, there is little analysis of all of these trends in combination. 
Examination of all five trends uncovers opportunities that not only improve the 
state of information security and the general posture but also lead to resource 
reductions necessary for information security to be sustainable. In this exciting 
new book from security expert Kathleen M. Moriarty, the examination of all five 
trends uncovers opportunities to change the state of information security. 
Providing a unique perspective from the centre of the debates on end-to-end 
encryption, Moriarty explores emerging trends in both information security and 

 



17 
 

transport protocol evolution, going beyond simply pointing out today's problems 
to providing solutions for the future of our product space 

30 Translating Knowledge Management Visions into Strategies/ Ceruti, Monique | 
Williams, Angel | Bedford, Denise-- Emerald Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 
2020; xxii, 203p. 

51456 

 
This book presents where is a critical point of failure for every knowledge 
management effort: when the strategy is isolated from the organization, and when 
there is no vision anchoring the strategy. Strategy is not a starting point, but a step 
in the process of creating a sustainable foundation for knowledge management 
efforts. Given that most knowledge management professionals do not have a 
grounding in vision development, this backwards approach puts any knowledge 
management effort at a disadvantage from the very beginning. In the four sections 
of this book, expert authors Monique Ceruti, Angel Williams and Denise Bedford 
guide readers through the building blocks of turning knowledge management 
visions into strategies. They enable professionals to demonstrate their value to 
the organization's strategic future, as well as empower readers to take a lead in 
developing a future vision and to help establish a foundation for a 21st-century 
knowledge organization. Providing knowledge management professionals with a 
roadmap for success within their organizations is an unmissable book for any 
professional or researcher tasked with creating new strategies for knowledge 
management organizations. 

 

 

   

 

  



18 
 

Author Index 

Author S.No  

Beaumont, Perry H. 9 

Bedford, Denise 30 

Bezbaruah, Madhuriya Prasad (ed.) 21 

Capriati, Michele 2 

Celi, Giuseppe 6 

Ceruti, Monique 30 

Coletta, Claudio (ed.) 5 

Collantes, Fernando 27 

Conner, Matthew 25 

Evans, Leighton (ed.) 5 

Fuhrmann, Matthew 26 

Garcia-Perez, Alexis 7 

Ginzburg, Andrea 6 

Goswami, Binoy (ed.) 21 

Grauer, Ryan 4 

Guarascio, Dario 6 

Henning, Christoph (ed.) 19 

Hill, Elizabeth (ed.) 14 

Ibrus, Indrek (ed.). 11 

Iwasaki, Ichiro (ed.) 10 

Johannessen, Jon-Arild 12 

Johannessen, Jon-Arild 23 

Johannessen, Jon-Arild 24 

Kitchin, Rob(ed.) 5 

Kongar, Ebru (ed.) 15 



19 
 

Lafayette, Bill 22 

Mandal, Raju (ed.) 21 

Mansoor, Peter R (ed.) 8 

Mansoor, Peter R (ed.) 20 

Meadows, Thomas Taylor 3 

Moisio, Sami 16 

Monticelli,Carlo 28 

Moriarty, Kathleen M. 29 

Murray, Williamson. (ed.) 8 

Murray, Williamson. (ed.) 20 

Olmsted, Jennifer C (ed.) 15 

Palit, Amitendu (ed.) 14 

Plocharczyk, Leah 25 

Rosa, Hartmut (ed.) 19 

Saraswathy, Beena 18 

Schertzer, Beverly Weed 1 

Sechser, Todd S. 26 

Shaffer, Gary L. 13 

Shehabuddin, Elora (ed.) 15 

Williams, Angel 30 

Zhou, Zhang-Yue 17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



20 
 

Keyword Index 

Keyword                  S. No 

Agriculture 21 

Agriculture and state 27 

Alliances 20 

Armed Forces 4, 8 

Audio-visual Databases  11 

Business communication 23, 24 

Capabilities approach 2 

Capitalism 27 

Children with mental disabilities 25 

China 3 

Civilization 3 

Command of troops 4 

Common Agricultural Policy 27 

Critical thinking 13 

Currency crises Europe 6 

Defence Studies 4, 8, 20 

Developing countries 10 

Digital Technologies 5 

E-Commerce 9 

Economic Development 2, 10,16,19,21, 22, 28 

Economic history 10, 14, 16, 27, 28 

Education 1, 11 

Educational innovations 11 

Emotional intelligence 13 

Equality 19 

European Union 6 

Financial institutions 9 

Food industry and trade 17 

Employment policies 14 

Geopolitics 16 



21 
 

Globalization 18 

Government policy 2 

Green Revolution 21 

Industrial Revolution 12 

Information networks 29 

Information resources management 29 

Intellectual capital 7 

Intellectual life 3, 18 

International business enterprises 18 

International cooperation 28 

International economic integration 6 

International finance 28 

International relations 26 

Knowledge Management Approach 1, 7, 12, 16, 22, 23, 24, 
30 

Knowledge economy 22 

Law and legislation 28 

Leadership 23 

Libraries and children with disabilities 25 

Library administration 13 

Management 1, 7, 30 

Manpower policy 14 

Manufacturing industries 18 

Media Studies 11 

Military campaigns 4 

Military polices 26 

Military Science 20 

Monetary policy 6 

Nuclear Diplomacy 26 

People with mental disabilities 25 

Politics and government 6 

Problem Solving Theory 13 

Religion 3 



22 
 

Security measures 29 

Self-employed 14 

Social conditions 3 

Social justice 19 

Socio- Economic Condition 15 

Sociology 8 

Strategic planning 24, 30 

Technological innovations 2, 9, 11, 12, 16 

Urban Planning 5 

Women- Muslim 15 

  

 

*************** 

******* 

** 

 


